

1. PRODUCT IDENTIFIER

Hook And Loop Sanding Block 14.8cm

1.1 Relevant uses: For wet and dry sanding

1.2 Details of the supplier of the safety data sheet

Company: RHINOMOTIVE LTD - UK 71-75 SHELTON STREET, LONDON, UNITED KINGDOM

Emergency Contact Number: +971 4 329 7775

Email: info@rhinomotive.com

2. AVAILABLE SIZES

Not Applicable

3. TECHINICAL SPECIFICATIONS

No	Description	Units
1	Material	Polyurethane
2	Size	14.8cm x 6cm
3	Colour	Yellow
4	Weight	90g

4. PRODUCT CONSTRUCTION

No	Name	CAS#	Percentage
1	Polyurethane (PU)	9009-54-5	100%

5. DIRECTIONS FOR USE

- Use for wet and dry sanding (P80 P500 grits)
- Ideal for automotive, construction and woodworking industries

www.rhinomotive.com 1/2



HOOK AND LOOP SANDING BLOCK 14.8CM

PN: R1183

6. SHELF LIFE

Not Applicable

7. PERFORMANCE PROPERTIES

Not Applicable

8. STORAGE

• Store in a dry and well-ventilated area between 20 - 30°C and 30 - 60% relative humidity

9. TEST REPORT

Not Applicable

10. DISCLAIMER

Important Notice Purchaser: RHINOMOTIVE MAKES NO WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO, ANY IMPLIED WARRANTY OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE. The user is responsible for determining whether the RHINOMOTIVE product is fit for a particular purpose and suitable for user's application. The materials to be bonded to the product, the conditions in which the product is used, and the time and environmental conditions, in which the product is expected to perform among the many factors that can affect the use and performance of a RHINOMOTIVE Automotive product, some of which are uniquely within the user's knowledge and control. It is essential that the user evaluate the RHINOMOTIVE Automotive product to determine whether it is for a particular purpose and suitable for user's methods of application.

Limitation of Remedies and Liability: if the RHINOMOTIVE product is proved to be defective. THE EXCLUSIVE REMEDY, AT RHINOMOTIVE'S OPTION, SHALL BE TO REFUND THE PURCHASE PRICE OF OR TO REPAIR OR REPLACE THE DEFECTIVE RHINOMOTIVE PRODUCT. RHINOMOTIVE shall not otherwise be liable for loss or damages, whether direct, indirect special, incidental, or consequential, regardless of the legal theory asserted, including negligence, warranty, or strict liability.

PRO SERIES

USE IT AND SEE THE DIFFERENCE







